# OP \$40.00 212360

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Talent Tree Crystal, Inc.		08/30/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advantage Resourcing America, Inc.
Street Address:	888 Washington Street
City:	Dedham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02026
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2123601	SKILLMASTER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8364-85820-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ramon A. Klitzke II
Signature:	/Ramon A. Klitzke II/
Date:	09/17/2010

900172041 TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0842 Total Attachments: 1

source=talent tree crystal#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0843

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Talent Tree Crystal, Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principal place of business at 9703 Richmond Ave., Suite 216, Houston, Texas 77042, is the registered owner of United States Service Mark Registration No. 2,123,601, registered December 23, 1997, covering the mark SKILLMASTER; and

WHEREAS, Advantage Resourcing America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 888 Washington Street, Dedham, Massachusetts 02026, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Talent Tree Crystal, Inc., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Advantage Resourcing America, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration therefor.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated and effective as of the dated shown below.

TALENT TREE CRYSTAL, INC.

Ву	Sauth	
Name: _	Jonathan T. Mann	
Title:	General Counsel	
Dated: _	30 August 2010	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 09/20/2010